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ECAC Committees 2023 
 

Committee 1: Racial Equity 
Andre Eaton*, Co-Lead 

Parent Child+ 
aeaton@parentchildplus.org 

Nora Yates*, Co-Lead 
Division of Child Care,  

Office of Children and Families  
nora.yates@ocfs.ny.gov 

Meredith Chimento*, Early Care and Learning Council  
mchimento@earlycareandlearning.org 

Jade McAlmont (PAC Chair) 
jade.mcalmont@gmail.com 

Dia Bryant*, Ed Trust 
dbryant@edtrustny.org 

Carolyn Wiggins*, NYS Head Start Association 
cwiggins@ftgeocenterhs.org 

Elijah Foulks, Early Care and Learning Council 
efoulks@earlycareandlearning.org 

Elizabeth Wolkomir,  
elizabeth.wolkomir@acs.nyc.gov 

Erik Sweet*, New York State Education Department 
Erik.Sweet@nysed.gov; 

Jenn O’Connor*, Empire State Campaign for Child Care 
jennellenoconnor@gmail.com 

Kara Ahmed*, New York City Department of Education 
Kahmed6@schools.nyc.gov 

Laura Gonzalez-Murphy, Office of the New Americans, 
NYS Department of State 
Laura.GonzalezMurphy@dos.ny.gov 

Hope Lesane, CUNY PDI  
Hope.Lesane@cuny.edu 

Kristin Weller, NYS Council on Children and Families 
kristin.weller@ccf.ny.gov 

Expert Resource 
Cynthia Stewart, Office of the New Americans, NYS Department of State. Can offer feedback/recommendations on 
access for new Americans with disabilities Cynthia.Stewart@dos.ny.gov  
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Committee 2: Family & Community Resources 

Jackie Orr*, Co-Lead 
NYS Community Action Association 

jorr@nyscommunityaction.org 

Kathy Jamil*, Co-Lead 
United Way of Buffalo and Erie County  

kathy.jamil@uwbec.org 

Kate Breslin*, Schuyler Center for Analysis and Advocacy  
kbreslin@scaany.org 

Pedro Cordero*, Region II NY Head Start Technical 
Assistance Team  
pedro.cordero@acf.hhs.gov 

Maggie Evans*/ Alejandra Ortega, Agri-Business Child 
Development 
maggie.evans@abcdny.org 
alejandra.ortega@abcdny.org 

Timothy Hathaway*, Prevent Child Abuse NY 
thathaway@preventchildabuseny.org 

Liz Isakson*, Docs for Tots 
lizisakson@gmail.com 
liz@docsfortots.org 

Karen Kissinger*, Program & Community Development, 
NYS Office of Children and Family Services 
Karen.Kissinger@ocfs.ny.gov 

Jade McAlmont (PAC Chair) 
jade.mcalmont@gmail.com 

Raymond Pierce*, Bureau of Early Intervention, NYS 
Department of Health 
Raymond.Pierce@health.ny.gov 

Erik Sweet*, Office of Early Learning, NYS Education 
Department 
Erik.Sweet@nysed.gov  

Laurie Black*, United Way of Central New York  
laurieblack72@gmail.com 

Erika Bezio, PAC Parent 
bezioeri@slcs.org  
 

Tamar Izcovich, Early Care and Learning Council 
tizcovich@earlycareandlearning.org 

Rachel Roberts, Early Care and Learning Council 
rroberts@earlycareandlearning.org 

Cynthia Stewart, Office of the New Americans, NYS 
Department of State 
cynthia.stewart@dos.ny.gov 

    Bob Frawley*,Consultant 
 Bob.Frawley1@gmail.com  

Lauren Moore*, New York State Library 
Lauren.Moore@nysed.gov 

 

Nancy Hampton, NYS Council on Children and Families 
Nancy.Hampton@ccf.ny.gov 
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Committee 3: Workforce 

Abbe Kovacik*, Co-Lead 
Brightside Up 

akovacik@brightsideup.org 

Tara N. Gardner*, Co-Lead 
Day Care Council of New York 

tngardner@dccnyinc.org 
Pedro Cordero*, Region II NY Head Start Technical 
Assistance Team 
pedro.cordero@acf.hhs.gov 

Suzanne Sousa*, Stella and Charles Guttman Foundation  
ssousa@guttmanfoundation.org 

Kate McCormick*,  New York State Association of Early 
Childhood Teacher Educators 
kate.mccormick@cortland.edu  

Joy Foskett, NY Preschool/NY Kids Club, Adjunct 
Professor- Touro Graduate School of Education  
joy.f@nykidsclub.com 
joyffoskett@gmail.com 

Marilyn Mooney, Preschool Policy Unit, New York State 
Education Department 
Marilyn.Mooney@nysed.gov  

Lauri Strano*, Children’s Institute  
LauriStrano@gmail.com 

Carolyn Wiggins*, NYS Head Start Association 
cwiggins@ftgeocenterhs.org 

Fred Arcuri*, Corning Incorporated 
ArcuriF@corning.com 

 

Kristin Kerr*, New York Association for the Education of 
Young Children, kkerr@nyaeyc.org 

Andria Ryberg, Early Care and Learning Council 
aryberg@earlycareandleaning.org 

Nadiege Monpremier, Early Care and Learning Council 
nmonpremier@earlycareandlearning.org 

Phil Cleary*, NYS United Teachers, 
clearypm@yahoo.com 

Marianne Schrom, NYS Association for Infant Mental 
Health 
mschrom@nysaimh.org 

Claudine Campanelli, NY Early Childhood Professional 
Development Institute 
claudine.campanelli@cuny.edu 

Chasity Ponce & Linda Darrah, Office of Children and 
Family Services (One of them will attend) 
chasity.ponce@ocfs.ny.gov, linda.darrah@ocfs.ny.gov 

Jonathan Gabay, NY Early Childhood Professional 
Development Institute 
Jonathan.Gabay@cuny.edu 

Patty Persell*, NYS Council on Children and Families 
(optional) 
Patricia.persell@ccf.ny.gov  

Dona Anderson*, NY Early Childhood Professional 
Development Institute (optional) 
Dona.Anderson@cuny.edu 

Amanda Briell, NYS Council on Children and Families 
Amanda.Briell@ccf.ny.gov 
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Committee 4: Policy 
Beth Starks*, Co-Lead 

Chautauqua Lake Child Care Center and Jamestown 
Community College  
bstarks@clake.org 

Alexis Harrington*, Co-Lead 
NYS Office for People with Developmental Disabilities 

Alexis.X.Harrington@opwdd.ny.gov 

Melissa Alexander*, Office of Temporary and Disability 
Assistance 
Melissa.alexander@otda.ny.gov 

    Evelyn Blanck*, New York Center for Child Development 
ejblanck@msn.com 

Bob Frawley, * Consultant  
Bob.Frawley1@gmail.com 

Larry Marx*, The Children’s Agenda 
larry@thechildrensagenda.org 

Jenn O’Connor*, Empire State Campaign for Child Care 
    jennellenoconnor@gmail.com 

Kirsten Siegenthaler, Division of Family Health Center for 
Community, NYS Department of Health  
kirsten.siegenthaler@health.ny.gov  

Suzanne Bolling*, Office of Special Education, New York 
State Education Department 

Suzanne.Bolling@nysed.gov  

Dia Bryant*, EdTrust 
dbryant@edtrustny.org 

Sophia Jan*, Northwell Health 
sjan1@northwell.edu 

Shari Gruber, NYC Administration for Children’s Services 
Shari.Gruber@acs.nyc.gov 

Joy Foskett, NY Preschool/NY Kids Club, Adjunct Professor- 
Touro Graduate School of Education 
joy.f@nykidsclub.com 
joyffoskett@gmail.com 

Erica Webster, Youth Research Inc. 
erica.webster@yriny.org 

Jessie Havens, Early Care and Learning Council, 
Jhavens@earlycareandlearning.org  

Elana Marton, NYS Council on Children and Families 
Elana.Marton@ccf.ny.gov 

     Alissa Ballard, Early Care and Learning Council 
aballard@earlycareandlearning.org 
 

Phil Cleary*, NYS United Teachers 
clearypm@yahoo.com 

Marianne Schrom, NYS Association for Infant Mental 
Health 
mschrom@nysaimh.org 

   Stephanie Woodward, NYS Council on Children and       
   Families 
   Stephanie.woodward@ccf.ny.gov 

Bonnie Catlin*, NYS Office of Mental Health 
Bonnie.Catlin@omh.ny.gov    

 Patty Persell*, NYS Council on Children and Families  
Patricia.persell@ccf.ny.gov 

Katie Douglas, NYS Council on Children and Families 
katherine.douglas@ccf.ny.gov 
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Data Team 
Laurie Black*, Co-Lead  

United Way of Central New York 
lblack@unitedway-cny.org  

Bob Frawley*, Co-Lead 
Consultant 

Bob.Frawley1@gmail.com 
    Jade McAlmont, PAC Chair/ Jacquelyn Christensen, PAC  

 jacquelyn.s.christensen@gmail.com 
 Jade.mcalmont@gmail.com 

Olivia Lasala/ Hamish Strong, CUNY PDI 
hamish.strong@cuny.edu , olivia.lasala@cuny.edu  
 

Katie Douglas/ Betsey Schuhle/Stephanie Woodard,  
NYS Council on Children and Families  
katherine.douglas@ccf.ny.gov  
Betsey.Schuhle@ccf.ny.gov  
stephanie.woodard@ccf.ny.gov  

Meredith Chimento*/ Ryan Chappell/ Sam Brotmann 
Early Care and Learning Council 
mchimento@earlycareandlearning.org 
rchappell@earlycareandlearning.org 
sbrotmann@earlycareandlearning.org 

Dirk Hightower/ Diane Trentini, Children’s Institute 
dirk.hightower@gmail.com 
Dtrentini@childrensinstitute.net  

Sam Gerken / Erin Berical/ Moira Riley, SUNY CHSR 
sbordoff@albany.edu , mrriley@albany.edu 
eberical@albany.edu 

Jason Gish, State Education Department, Office of Early 
Learning  Jason.gish@nysed.gov  

Lara Kyriakou, Raising New York 
lkyriakou@edtrustny.org 

Muriel Singer, NYC DOH & Mental Hygiene 
Msinger4@health.nyc.gov  

Melinda Denham, Division of Child Care, Office of 
Children and Family Services 
melinda.denham@ocfs.ny.gov 

Yan Wu, IDEA Part C Data Manager for New York, 
Associate Director, Bureau of Early Intervention, NYS 
Department of Health 
Yan.Wu@health.ny.gov 

Alea Simons, Schuyler Center for Analysis and Advocacy 
Inc. 
asimons@scaany.org 

 

Arron Yarbrough, NYC Mayor’s Office 
     AYarbrough@dmsi.nyc.gov 

Erica Webster, Youth Research, Inc.  
Erica.Webster@yriny.org 

 Cate Bohn, NYS Council on Children and Families 
Cate.Bohn@ccf.ny.gov 

Experts for particular topics: Leslie Capello (QSNY), Erik Sweet* (PreK), Nora Yates* (OCFS), Dona Anderson* 
(CUNY, ECAC), Patty Persell* (Head Start, ECAC), Ray Pierce* (EI)   
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Finance Team 

Bob Frawley*, Co-Lead 
Consultant 

Bob.Frawley1@gmail.com 

Meredith Chimento*, Co Lead 
Early Care and Learning Council 

mchimento@earlycareandlearning.org 

Stephanie Woodard, NYS Council on Children and 
Families 
stephanie.woodard@ccf.ny.gov 

 

Fred Arcuri*, Corning Incorporated 
ArcuriF@corning.com  
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Members who have not yet selected a committee:  
• Melodie Baker- Finance? 
• Kelvin K. Chan 
• Melanie Faby 
• Mark Jasinski 
• Ralph Marino 
• Lisa Mars- Finance? 

 
 


